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#1: USA COVID-19 Situation at a Glance…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#2: USA COVID-19 Daily Cases Weekday Seasonality (Past 4 Weeks) …

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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Sorted Daily Cases (3D avg)

Daily Cases per 1mm residents Since Peak Hospitalization

% US 

Pop

% US

GDP 1/14

7D

Delta 1/14

7D

Delta # Days

% 

Decline 

in Daily 

Cases

7D Net 

Hospitaliz

ation

7D Net 

Hospitalizati

on / 7D New 

Cases

United States 100% 100% 215,833 -46,499 645 -76 5 -21% -3,423 -0.2%

United States (ex-CA)88% 182,082 -46,044 602 -96 6 -0 0 #DIV/0!

States:

Sorted Daily Cases (3D avg)

Daily Cases per 1mm residents Since Peak Hospitalization
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ation
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Hospitalizati

on / 7D New 
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United States 100% 100% 215,833 -46,499 645 -76 5 -21% -3,423 -0.2%

United States (ex-CA)88% 182,082 -46,044 602 -96 6 -0 0 #DIV/0!

States:
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#3: USA State COVID-19 Situation at a Glance…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

1 California 11.9% 14.6% 35,930 -455 896 +71 4 -30% -641 (0.2%)

2 Texas 8.7% 8.8% 20,047 +449 741 -14 7 -2% 268 0.2%

3 Florida 6.5% 5.0% 13,720 -6,096 661 -162 6 -25% 435 0.4%

4 New York 5.9% 8.1% 13,661 -3,975 745 -60 5 -19% 275 0.3%

5 North Carolina 3.2% 2.7% 9,853 -545 693 -26 5 -32% 30 0.1%

6 Ohio 3.5% 3.3% 7,654 -2,597 637 -94 35 -35% -391 (0.7%)

7 Arizona 2.2% 1.7% 7,311 -2,602 985 -71 11 -41% 10 0.0%

8 Pennsylvania 3.9% 3.8% 7,175 -2,523 584 -145 40 -38% -511 (0.9%)

9 Illinois 3.8% 4.2% 6,652 -2,105 504 -105 62 -53% -410 (0.9%)

10 Georgia 3.2% 2.9% 6,364 -708 565 -24 4 -32% 217 0.4%

11 Massachusetts 2.1% 2.8% 5,955 -1,593 840 -81 5 -25% -160 (0.4%)

12 New Jersey 2.7% 3.0% 5,866 -326 634 +13 5 -8% -73 (0.2%)

13 Louisiana 1.4% 1.3% 5,318 +792 924 -213 7 -19% -58 (0.3%)

14 Virginia 2.6% 2.6% 5,294 -85 564 -27 5 -12% 196 0.6%

15 Tennessee 2.1% 1.8% 4,983 -4,017 639 -434 27 -57% -383 (1.1%)

16 South Carolina 1.6% 1.1% 4,945 +180 741 -84 5 -28% 2 0.0%

17 Indiana 2.0% 1.8% 4,375 -2,895 552 -280 40 -54% -372 (1.2%)

18 Kentucky 1.3% 1.0% 4,063 -826 868 -48 6 -24% -83 (0.3%)

19 Alabama 1.5% 1.1% 3,588 -1,458 719 -309 7 -30% -165 (0.7%)

20 Oklahoma 1.2% 1.0% 3,142 -639 780 +57 4 -42% -143 (0.5%)

21 Maryland 1.8% 2.0% 2,948 -22 448 +3 4 -25% 9 0.0%

22 Missouri 1.8% 1.5% 2,780 -1,203 379 -136 61 -53% -170 (0.9%)

23 Utah 1.0% 0.9% 2,742 -1,855 1048 -167 6 -17% 20 0.1%

24 Wisconsin 1.8% 1.6% 2,712 -1,079 437 -170 62 -66% -103 (0.6%)

25 Michigan 3.0% 2.6% 2,698 -1,317 247 -108 57 -72% -340 (1.9%)

26 Washington 2.3% 2.7% 2,442 -653 277 -30 50 -50% -76 (0.4%)

27 Colorado 1.7% 1.8% 2,403 -1,070 368 -182 54 -65% -51 (0.3%)

28 Nevada 0.9% 0.8% 2,187 -1,215 641 -199 5 -34% -172 (1.1%)

29 Mississippi 0.9% 0.6% 1,948 -1,307 620 -255 5 -36% -42 (0.3%)

30 Arkansas 0.9% 0.6% 1,735 -542 599 -161 4 -25% -31 (0.2%)

31 Minnesota 1.7% 1.8% 1,581 -402 259 -89 45 -82% -142 (1.1%)

32 Nebraska 0.6% 0.6% 1,529 +93 547 -51 56 -62% -57 (0.8%)

33 New Mexico 0.6% 0.5% 1,424 -411 549 -167 55 -64% -31 (0.4%)

34 Iowa 1.0% 0.9% 1,146 -148 341 -116 62 -73% -81 (1.1%)

35 Oregon 1.3% 1.2% 1,137 +275 288 +80 39 -30% -60 (0.7%)

36 Idaho 0.5% 0.4% 994 -73 582 -140 35 -49% -28 (0.5%)

37 Connecticut 1.1% 1.3% 968 -2,336 765 +6 1 -44% 31 0.2%

38 Rhode Island 0.3% 0.3% 901 -227 874 -347 40 -44% -22 (0.3%)

39 Delaware 0.3% 0.4% 892 -328 766 -129 5 -18% 13 0.3%

40 West Virginia 0.5% 0.4% 827 -497 546 -219 11 -49% -53 (0.6%)

41 Maine 0.4% 0.3% 808 +273 582 +171 0 0% -9 (0.2%)

42 New Hampshire 0.4% 0.4% 653 +230 606 +132 10 -25% -44 (0.8%)

43 Montana 0.3% 0.2% 457 -233 454 -196 60 -65% -16 (0.5%)

44 Wyoming 0.2% 0.2% 412 +134 752 +222 56 -56% -23 (0.9%)

45 Alaska 0.2% 0.3% 332 +6 336 -50 40 -70% -8 (0.4%)

46 South Dakota 0.3% 0.3% 317 -131 382 -179 61 -82% -17 (0.7%)

47 North Dakota 0.2% 0.3% 243 -81 240 -161 61 -90% -5 (0.4%)

48 District of Columbia 0.2% 0.7% 220 -48 391 -9 4 -21% 9 0.4%

49 Vermont 0.2% 0.2% 205 -40 264 -19 5 -22% 6 0.5%

50 Hawaii 0.4% 0.5% 175 -146 93 -45 138 -55% -17 (1.3%)

51 Puerto Rico 1.0% 0.5% 108 -103 124 +18 26 -65% -4 (0.1%)

52 Guam 0.0% 0.0% 13 +5 68 -16 65 -94% -6 (8.5%)

53 U.S. Virgin Islands 0.0% 0.0% 0 -23 72 -128 146 -83% 0 0.0%

54 Northern Mariana Islands0.0% 0.0% 0 -1 18 +0 79 -75% 0 0.0%

55 Kansas 0.9% 0.8% 0 +0 519 -110 50 -66% 54 0.4%

56 American Samoa 0.0% 0.0% 0 +0 +0 0 0% 0



1/14/2021 5

#4: USA COVID-19 Heat Map…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

Daily Case Increases

Daily Case Increases per 1mm Resident (3D Avg)

7D Delta in Daily New Cases
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#5: # of Days since Daily Case Peaked by States…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

# Days since Daily Cases (3D Avg) Peak (as of 1/14)

Sorted

Peak Date 1/14/21

% off the 

Peak

% US 

Pop

United States 1/9/21 5 -21% 100%

States:
U.S. Virgin Islands 8/21/20 146 -83% 0.0%

Hawaii 8/29/20 138 -55% 0.4%

Northern Mariana Islands10/27/20 79 -75% 0.0%

Guam 11/10/20 65 -94% 0.0%

Wisconsin 11/13/20 62 -66% 1.8%

Illinois 11/13/20 62 -53% 3.8%

Iowa 11/13/20 62 -73% 1.0%

South Dakota 11/14/20 61 -82% 0.3%

North Dakota 11/14/20 61 -90% 0.2%

Missouri 11/14/20 61 -53% 1.8%

Montana 11/15/20 60 -65% 0.3%

Michigan 11/18/20 57 -72% 3.0%

Wyoming 11/19/20 56 -56% 0.2%

Nebraska 11/19/20 56 -62% 0.6%

New Mexico 11/20/20 55 -64% 0.6%

Colorado 11/21/20 54 -65% 1.7%

Washington 11/25/20 50 -50% 2.3%

Kansas 11/25/20 50 -66% 0.9%

Minnesota 11/30/20 45 -82% 1.7%

Rhode Island 12/5/20 40 -44% 0.3%

Pennsylvania 12/5/20 40 -38% 3.9%

Indiana 12/5/20 40 -54% 2.0%

Alaska 12/5/20 40 -70% 0.2%

Oregon 12/6/20 39 -30% 1.3%

Ohio 12/10/20 35 -35% 3.5%

Idaho 12/10/20 35 -49% 0.5%

Tennessee 12/18/20 27 -57% 2.1%

Puerto Rico 12/19/20 26 -65% 1.0%

West Virginia 1/3/21 11 -49% 0.5%

Arizona 1/3/21 11 -41% 2.2%

New Hampshire 1/4/21 10 -25% 0.4%

Texas 1/7/21 7 -2% 8.7%

Louisiana 1/7/21 7 -19% 1.4%

Alabama 1/7/21 7 -30% 1.5%

Utah 1/8/21 6 -17% 1.0%

Kentucky 1/8/21 6 -24% 1.3%

Florida 1/8/21 6 -25% 6.5%

Vermont 1/9/21 5 -22% 0.2%

Virginia 1/9/21 5 -12% 2.6%

South Carolina 1/9/21 5 -28% 1.6%

New York 1/9/21 5 -19% 5.9%

Nevada 1/9/21 5 -34% 0.9%

New Jersey 1/9/21 5 -8% 2.7%

North Carolina 1/9/21 5 -32% 3.2%

Mississippi 1/9/21 5 -36% 0.9%

Massachusetts 1/9/21 5 -25% 2.1%

Delaware 1/9/21 5 -18% 0.3%

Oklahoma 1/10/21 4 -42% 1.2%

Maryland 1/10/21 4 -25% 1.8%

Georgia 1/10/21 4 -32% 3.2%

District of Columbia 1/10/21 4 -21% 0.2%

California 1/10/21 4 -30% 11.9%

Arkansas 1/10/21 4 -25% 0.9%

Connecticut 1/13/21 1 -44% 1.1%

Maine 1/14/21 0 0% 0.4%

Sorted

Peak Date 1/14/21

% off the 

Peak

% US 

Pop

United States 1/9/21 5 -21% 100%

States:

# Days since Daily Case Peak: Longer = Good

Daily Cases % off the Peak: Larger Decline = Good
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#6: US New Cases by States… (sorted by today’s new cases)

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

Sorted

7D Ago Last 3-day Trend

1/7/21 1/12/21 1/13/21 1/14/21 vs 7D ago

United States 262,332 205,590 213,479 215,833 -46,499

States:

Sorted

7D Ago Last 3-day Trend

1/7/21 1/12/21 1/13/21 1/14/21 vs 7D ago

United States 262,332 205,590 213,479 215,833 -46,499

States:

California 36,385 36,487 33,751 35,930

Texas 19,598 22,110 22,270 20,047

Florida 19,816 14,896 13,990 13,720

New York 17,636 15,214 14,577 13,661

North Carolina 10,398 6,851 5,098 9,853

Ohio 10,251 7,981 6,701 7,654

Arizona 9,913 8,559 5,629 7,311

Pennsylvania 9,698 7,275 7,960 7,175

Illinois 8,757 6,642 5,862 6,652

Georgia 7,072 5,982 5,662 6,364

Massachusetts 7,548 5,487 5,918 5,955

New Jersey 6,192 4,156 6,859 5,866

Louisiana 4,526 4,673 2,902 5,318

Virginia 5,379 4,561 4,598 5,294

Tennessee 9,000 3,478 4,625 4,983

South Carolina 4,765 1,565 4,939 4,945

Indiana 7,270 3,139 3,642 4,375

Kentucky 4,889 3,022 4,553 4,063

Alabama 5,046 3,848 3,147 3,588

Oklahoma 3,781 2,210 3,907 3,142

Maryland 2,970 2,665 2,516 2,948

Missouri 3,983 2,131 2,060 2,780

Utah 4,597 2,146 5,188 2,742

Wisconsin 3,791 2,790 2,134 2,712

Michigan 4,015 1,994 2,694 2,698

Washington 3,095 1,389 2,500 2,442

Colorado 3,473 1,511 2,438 2,403

Nevada 3,402 2,593 1,143 2,187

Mississippi 3,255 1,648 1,942 1,948

Arkansas 2,277 2,095 1,591 1,735

Minnesota 1,983 1,315 1,487 1,581

Nebraska 1,436 644 1,000 1,529

New Mexico 1,835 887 1,145 1,424

Iowa 1,294 637 1,441 1,146

Oregon 862 1,173 1,329 1,137 <--higher

Idaho 1,067 1,034 1,091 994

Connecticut 3,304 3,689 3,529 968

Rhode Island 1,128 786 1,092 901

Delaware 1,220 619 727 892

West Virginia 1,324 921 1,189 827

Maine 535 715 824 808 <--higher

New Hampshire 423 841 977 653 <--higher

Montana 690 424 576 457

Wyoming 278 677 217 412 <--higher

Alaska 326 121 285 332

South Dakota 448 244 452 317

North Dakota 324 138 167 243

District of Columbia 268 430 177 220

Vermont 245 169 121 205

Hawaii 321 114 106 175

Puerto Rico 211 888 191 108

Guam 8 0 21 13 <--higher

U.S. Virgin Islands 23 23 0 0

Northern Mariana Islands 1 3 0 0

Kansas 0 0 4,539 0

American Samoa 0 0 0 0

higher – if the state has 20% more daily cases than 7D ago…
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#7: US Daily Hospitalizations…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

US Net Hospitalizations (aggregate of 50 states + Washington, D.C.)
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#8: Incremental Hospitalization Rate…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

Incremental Hospitalization Rate: 7D Net Hospitalizations / 7D Total New Cases

(aggregate of 50 states + Washington, D.C.)
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#9: US Daily New Fatalities…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#10: Rolling 7-Day Change in the Key Metrics… (Past 8 Weeks)

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#12: Current Hospitalizations by States…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#13: Daily New Deaths by States… 

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#14: State COVID-19 situation by Tier…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#15: State COVID-19 Daily Positivity Rate by Tier…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#16: Global COVID-19 Situation at a Glance…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, Johns Hopkins CSSE, State Department of Health 
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